

To:	Members of the College Council, State University of New York Maritime College
From:	Dr. Michael Alfultis, President
Subject:	Maritime College Performance Improvement Plan

Action Requested

The proposed resolution endorses the SUNY Maritime College Performance Improvement Plan that will be submitted to the Chancellor for review and approval.

Resolution

I recommend that the College Council adopt the following resolution:

Be it therefore resolved that the Performance Improvement Plan for the State University of New York Maritime College, previously approved by the Maritime College Faculty and endorsed by the Student Government Association, is hereby, endorse by the College Council of Maritime College.

Background

As part of the 2015-2016 budgetary legislation, SUNY campuses that request funding from the SUNY Expanded Investment and Performance fund, must submit a Performance Improvement Plan articulating specific goals and metrics for SUNY Excel areas: Access; Completion; Success; Inquiry; and Engagement. The Performance Improvement Plan must articulate how campuses will contribute to the SUNY goal of 150,000 completions of degrees and certificates annually.

SUNY Maritime College has submitted two applications for Expanded Investment and Performance Fund from SUNY Maritime College. These two applications are tied very closely to the Access and Completion goals in our Performance Improvement Plan.